WOLF VITALTECH

75W80 MULTI VEHICLE

This is a high quality mineral transmission oil, suitable for nearly all manual gearboxes of passenger cars. Itis
especially suitable as a replacement for specific OEM original oils and reduces the complexity and storage of
gearbox oils. Tested under strict conditions, this oil satisfies the general performance requirements of most

car makers and models, in all weather conditions.

APPLICATIONS

Tested under strict conditions, this oil meets the general performance requirements of most brands and

models in all weather conditions.

FEATURES

Frictional properties: very smooth gear shifting, no vibration
Anti-wear protection: significantly extended transmission life
Extended oil life: proven resistance to oil degradation

PERFORMANCE

API Gl +

FIAT 9.55550-MX3
FIAT 9.55550-MZ1
FORD ESD-M2C186-A
FORD WSD-M2C200-D
GM 1940182

GM 1940768
HONDA MTF 94

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Test Method
Density at 15°C ASTM D4052
Kinematic viscosity at 40°C ASTM D445
Kinematic viscosity at 100°C ASTM D445
Viscosity index ASTM D2270
Pour point ASTM D6892
Brookfield viscosity at -40°C ASTM D2983
Flash Point COC ASTM D92

We reserve the right to alter the general characteristics of our products in order to let our customers benefit of the latest technical evolutions.

WOLF OIL CORPORATION NV

G. Gilliotstraat 52 — 2620 Hemiksem — Belgium
Tel. +32(0)3 87000 00

www.wolflubes.com

Unit
g/ml
mm?/s

mm?*/s

°C
mPa.s

°C

MB
NISSAN
PSA
PSA
VOLVO
VOLVO
VOLVO

11/08/2023

2351
MT-XZ
9730 A8
B712330
97308
97309
97310

Average results
0.871

45.8

9.1

185

-45

142.000

205

WA,

LUBRICANTS 4 -»»

The WOLF brand and design are registered trademarks of Wolf Qil Corporation NV



