# WOLF VITALTECH 75W80 MULTI VEHICLE

11/08/2023 2211

This is a high quality mineral transmission oil, suitable for nearly all manual gearboxes of passenger cars. It is especially suitable as a replacement for specific OEM original oils and reduces the complexity and storage of gearbox oils. Tested under strict conditions, this oil satisfies the general performance requirements of most car makers and models, in all weather conditions.

### **APPLICATIONS**

Tested under strict conditions, this oil meets the general performance requirements of most brands and models in all weather conditions.

#### **FEATURES**

Frictional properties: very smooth gear shifting, no vibration Anti-wear protection: significantly extended transmission life Extended oil life: proven resistance to oil degradation

#### PERFORMANCE

API	GL-4 +	MB	235.1	
FIAT	9.55550-MX3	NISSAN	MT-XZ	
FIAT	9.55550-MZ1	PSA	9730 A8	
FORD	ESD-M2C186-A	PSA	B71 2330	
FORD	WSD-M2C200-D	VOLVO	97308	
GM	1940182	VOLVO	97309	
GM	1940768	VOLVO	97310	
HONDA	MTF 94			

## **TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS**

Test	Method	Unit	Average results
Density at 15°C	ASTM D4052	g/ml	0.871
Kinematic viscosity at 40°C	ASTM D445	mm²/s	45.8
Kinematic viscosity at 100°C	ASTM D445	mm²/s	9.1
Viscosity index	ASTM D2270		185
Pour point	ASTM D6892	°C	-45
Brookfield viscosity at -40°C	ASTM D2983	mPa.s	142.000
Flash Point COC	ASTM D92	°C	205

We reserve the right to alter the general characteristics of our products in order to let our customers benefit of the latest technical evolutions.



